
Calibration for 008CALS.d

Batch Folder:

Analysis File:

DA Date-Time:

Calibration Title:

Calibration Method:

VIS Interpolation Fit:

D:\ICP-MS Data\P7052619-MS.b\

P7052619-MS.batch.bin

2019-05-27 02:45:38

External Calibration

Level Standard Data File Sample Name Acq. Date-Time

1 003CALB.d S00 2019-05-26 14:20:48

2 004CALS.d S01 2019-05-26 14:24:24

3 005CALS.d S02 2019-05-26 14:29:06

4 006CALS.d S03 2019-05-26 14:33:02

5 007CALS.d S04 2019-05-26 14:37:13

6 008CALS.d S05 2019-05-26 14:41:04

7 009CALS.d S06 2019-05-26 14:44:53

8 010CALS.d S07 2019-05-26 14:48:40

9 011CALS.d S08 2019-05-26 14:52:26
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Calibration for 008CALS.d

y = 7.5710E-004 * x  + 4.5520E-005

R =  0.9994

DL = 0.01496

BEC = 0.06012

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 1.1927E-004 * x  + 2.1037E-004

R =  0.9997

DL = 0.4264

BEC = 1.764

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 008CALS.d

y = 5.2967E-004 * x  + 9.4836E-004

R =  0.9997

DL = 0.3153

BEC = 1.79

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 0.0016 * x  + 0.0259

R =  1.0000

DL = 2.862

BEC = 15.96

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 008CALS.d

y = 8.4774E-004 * x  + 0.0011

R =  1.0000

DL = 0.6182

BEC = 1.296

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 3.9055E-004 * x  + 3.2183E-005

R =  0.9999

DL = 0.246

BEC = 0.08241

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 008CALS.d

y = 0.0012 * x  + 0.0286

R =  1.0000

DL = 0.5194

BEC = 24.61

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 1.9189E-005 * x  + 7.9177E-004

R =  0.9996

DL = 17.27

BEC = 41.26

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 008CALS.d

y = 8.9231E-006 * x  + 0.0620

R =  0.9997

DL = 91.89

BEC = 6944

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 8.4329E-004 * x  + 0.0653

R =  0.9999

DL = 7.774

BEC = 77.45

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 008CALS.d

y = 5.2081E-006 * x  + 1.7595E-005

R =  1.0000

DL = 1.493

BEC = 3.378

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 8.5156E-005 * x  + 0.0013

R =  1.0000

DL = 0.9469

BEC = 15.73

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

Page 7 2019-05-27 03:57:43



Calibration for 008CALS.d

y = 2.2959E-004 * x  + 2.4428E-005

R =  0.9996

DL = 0.02101

BEC = 0.1064

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 0.0088 * x  + 2.9982E-005

R =  0.9997

DL = 0.011

BEC = 0.003412

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 008CALS.d

y = 0.0106 * x  + 0.0022

R =  0.9995

DL = 0.01497

BEC = 0.2066

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 0.0068 * x  + 1.7197E-004

R =  0.9996

DL = 0.02601

BEC = 0.02534

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 008CALS.d

y = 0.0092 * x  + 0.0132

R =  1.0000

DL = 0.09032

BEC = 1.436

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 2.2405E-004 * x  + 5.9529E-004

R =  1.0000

DL = 1.454

BEC = 2.657

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 008CALS.d

y = 0.0166 * x  + 2.3246E-004

R =  0.9994

DL = 0.0102

BEC = 0.01403

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 0.0042 * x  + 2.9703E-004

R =  0.9992

DL = 0.008292

BEC = 0.07116

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 008CALS.d

y = 0.0118 * x  + 0.0020

R =  0.9996

DL = 0.04085

BEC = 0.1671

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 0.0019 * x  + 0.0013

R =  0.9996

DL = 0.1042

BEC = 0.6607

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 008CALS.d

y = 2.0398E-004 * x  + 1.2867E-006

R =  0.9996

DL = 0.01894

BEC = 0.006308

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 5.9991E-006 * x  + 0.0000E+000

R =  0.9992

DL = 0

BEC = 0

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 008CALS.d

y = 2.0148E-005 * x  + 4.7466E-005

R =  0.9995

DL = 0.3465

BEC = 2.356

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 1.9187E-005 * x  - 2.2545E-006

R =  0.9991

DL = 0.1545

BEC = -0.1175

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 008CALS.d

y = 3.2982E-004 * x  + 7.4388E-005

R =  0.9997

DL = 0.02659

BEC = 0.2255

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 008CALS.d

y = 0.0029 * x  + 1.0542E-005

R =  0.9998

DL = 0.001176

BEC = 0.003629

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 0.0017 * x  + 8.5259E-005

R =  0.9997

DL = 0.01545

BEC = 0.04941

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 008CALS.d

y = 3.8285E-004 * x  + 2.1674E-005

R =  0.9996

DL = 0.03623

BEC = 0.05661

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 4.0741E-004 * x  + 3.4103E-005

R =  0.9996

DL = 0.05034

BEC = 0.08371

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 008CALS.d

y = 4.9325E-004 * x  + 1.2717E-005

R =  0.9996

DL = 0.0218

BEC = 0.02578

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 5.4925E-004 * x  + 1.4564E-005

R =  0.9997

DL = 0.002653

BEC = 0.02652

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 008CALS.d

y = 3.0952E-004 * x  + 7.4382E-006

R =  0.9997

DL = 0.009114

BEC = 0.02403

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 7.9733E-004 * x  + 1.7352E-005

R =  0.9997

DL = 0.01225

BEC = 0.02176

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 008CALS.d

y = 2.1966E-005 * x  + 3.0811E-004

R =  0.9991

DL = 4.164

BEC = 14.03

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 9.0807E-004 * x  + 1.1761E-005

R =  0.9979

DL = 0.007157

BEC = 0.01295

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 008CALS.d

y = 1.5165E-005 * x  + 4.5194E-007

R =  0.9990

DL = 0.1024

BEC = 0.0298

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 8.6578E-004 * x  + 7.0117E-006

R =  0.9980

DL = 0.003576

BEC = 0.008099

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 008CALS.d

y = 1.9751E-004 * x  + 2.1593E-004

R =  0.9987

DL = 0.3291

BEC = 1.093

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 5.8493E-004 * x  + 3.8001E-005

R =  0.9994

DL = 0.02162

BEC = 0.06497

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 008CALS.d

y = 6.8909E-004 * x  + 9.7259E-006

R =  0.9996

DL = 0.007413

BEC = 0.01411

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 1.8452E-004 * x  + 3.1670E-006

R =  0.9995

DL = 0.006421

BEC = 0.01716

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 008CALS.d

y = 3.1998E-004 * x  + 5.4287E-006

R =  0.9996

DL = 0.01271

BEC = 0.01697

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 008CALS.d
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Calibration for 008CALS.d
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Calibration for 008CALS.d
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Calibration for 008CALS.d

y = 0.0013 * x  + 2.4570E-005

R =  0.9998

DL = 0.008374

BEC = 0.01888

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 008CALS.d

y = 0.0031 * x  + 7.5648E-005

R =  0.9998

DL = 0.001233

BEC = 0.02442

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 0.0011 * x  + 3.5375E-005

R =  0.9999

DL = 0.01857

BEC = 0.03349

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 008CALS.d

y = 9.5680E-004 * x  + 3.2096E-005

R =  0.9996

DL = 0.004163

BEC = 0.03354

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 0.0043 * x  + 1.4538E-004

R =  0.9998

DL = 0.00733

BEC = 0.03379

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 008CALS.d

y = 0.0052 * x  + 5.3487E-005

R =  0.9999

DL = 0.001547

BEC = 0.01024

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0

y = 0.0052 * x  + 1.4069E-005

R =  0.9999

DL = 0.001785

BEC = 0.002729

Weight: <None>

Min Conc: 0
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Calibration for 008CALS.d
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Calibration for 008CALS.d
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Calibration for 008CALS.d
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Calibration for 008CALS.d
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Calibration for 008CALS.d
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Calibration for 008CALS.d
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Calibration for 008CALS.d
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Calibration for 008CALS.d
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US EPA Tune Check Sample Report

Batch Folder D:\ICP-MS Data\P7052619-MS.b
Report Comment
Instrument Name G8403A  JP14410463

[No Gas]

113
115
206
207
208
220

Mass

9
24
25
26
59

10786
128717
35972
32731
78113

0

Count 

(Mean)
10950

181394
24586
28454
80366

0.34
0.29
0.50
0.22
0.56

34.40

RSD%

(Actual)
0.45
0.30
0.36
0.50
0.34

5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00

RSD%

(Required)
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00

RSD% 

(Flag)

220

Replicate 1

Count

10925

180966

24443

28220

80026

10752

128742

59

113

115

206

207

208

Mass

9

24

25

26

35779

32633

77410

0

Replicate 2

Count

11000

180697

24575

28412

78250

0

Replicate 4

Count

10946

181811

24624

28558

0

Replicate 3

Count

10997

181929

24607

28556

80636

10838

129168

80172

10769

128987

35873

32686

78179

35896

32745

78111

0

Integration Time [sec] = 0.1

0

Replicate 5

Count

10883

181567

24682

28525

80367

10761

128317

80629

10812

128370

36087

32816

78614

36225

32777

113
115
206
207
208
220

Mass

9
24
25
26
59

21036
258255
73417
67234

160478
0

Peak

Height
17587

292713
38953
45106

137100
113.00
115.00
206.00
207.00
208.00
219.95

Axis

(Actual)
9.00

23.90
24.90
25.90
58.95

112.9 - 113.1
114.9 - 115.1
205.9 - 206.1
206.9 - 207.1
207.9 - 208.1

 - 

Axis

(Required)
8.9 - 9.1

23.9 - 24.1
24.9 - 25.1
25.9 - 26.1
58.9 - 59.1

Axis 

(Flag)

0.729
0.724
0.775
0.771
0.772
0.243

Width-X%

(Actual)
0.787
0.763
0.761
0.757
0.802

0.900
0.900
0.900
0.900
0.900

Width-X%

(Required)
0.900
0.900
0.900
0.900
0.900

Width-

X%

(Flag) 

Linear

Tune Parameters

## Plasma Paramters ##

ParameterName
RF Power

Unit
W

ParameterName
Carrier Gas

X% = 5 Integration Time [sec] = 0.1 Acquisition Time [sec] = 268

RF Matching
Smpl Depth

Value
1600
1.80
9.0

Y Axis = 

Option Gas
Nebulizer Pump

Value
0.80
0.0

0.10
V
mm

Unit
L/min
%
rps

ParameterName
S/C Temp
Gas Switch
Makeup/Dilution Gas

Value
2

Dilution Gas
0.37

Unit
℃

L/min

Unit
V
V
V

## Lenses Parameters ##

ParameterName
Extract 1
Extract 2
Omega Bias

Value
0.0

-105.0
-55

ParameterName
Omega Lens
Cell Entrance
Cell Exit

Value
7.9
-30
-50

Unit
V
V
V

Unit
V
V

## Cell Parameters ##

ParameterName
Deflect
Plate Bias

Value
13.8
-35

Unit

mL/min

ParameterName
Use Gas
He Flow

Value
No
0.0

Unit
V
V

ParameterName
OctP Bias
OctP RF

Value
-8.0
190

Value
5.0

Unit
V

ParameterName
Energy Discrimination

RSD%

(Actual)
3.35
3.31
2.56

RSD%

(Required)

[He]

Mass

59
89

205

Count 

(Mean)
21071
40070
34598

Replicate 5

Count

20253

38599

33660

Replicate 2

Count

21335

40692

34885

Replicate 3

Count

22125

41974

35937

Integration Time [sec] = 0.1

Tune Parameters

## Plasma Paramters ##

ParameterName
RF Power

Unit
W

Replicate 4

Count

20715

39149

33996

Mass

59

89

205

Replicate 1

Count

20928

39937

34509

V
mm

RF Matching
Smpl Depth

Value
1600
1.80
9.0

ParameterName
Carrier Gas
Option Gas
Nebulizer Pump

Value
0.80
0.0

0.10

Unit
L/min
%
rps

ParameterName
S/C Temp
Gas Switch
Makeup/Dilution Gas

Value
2

Dilution Gas
0.37

Unit
℃

L/min

Unit
V
V
V

## Lenses Parameters ##

ParameterName
Extract 1
Extract 2
Omega Bias

Value
0.0

-120.0
-60

ParameterName
Omega Lens
Cell Entrance
Cell Exit

Value
8.3
-40
-60

Unit
V
V
V

Unit
V
V

## Cell Parameters ##

ParameterName
Deflect
Plate Bias

Value
2.2
-60

Unit

mL/min

ParameterName
Use Gas
He Flow

Value
Yes
4.1

Unit
V
V

ParameterName
OctP Bias
OctP RF

Value
-18.0

200

Value
5.0

Unit
V

ParameterName
Energy Discrimination
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